TOWN OI" CASLEY

s,
’
LICENSE ORDINANCE

A /0-89 B

WIHEREAS the Town has issued licensgs for the sale of
alcoholic beverages Lo various individu;ls Jhab have not actively
operated husinesses within the Town; and,

WHEREAS Lhe Town may enact or prescribe addibional
yegulations for the sale of alcoholic beverages pursuant Lo Wis.
Stats. §125.10 provided such additional regulations do not
conflict wilth Chapter 125 of the Wis. Stats; and,

WHEREAS license applicants have been denied by reason of Lhe
unavailablity of licenses within the Town;

NOW THEREFORE the Town Board of Supervisors of Lhe Township
of Casey, Washburn County, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

1. Any person licensed by Lthe Town Lo sell intoxicaling
liquor or fermented mall beverages shall operate and be open as a
business upon the premises of thali persons license oy perwmili for
nou less than 30 business days per license year, a business
establishment for the sale of alcoholic beverages or fermented
malt bheverages.

Upon bLlie failoere of Lhe person licensed Lo operabe and be

[

open as a business for 30 Aays or more during any license year,
Lhe Town Board may refuse Lo roenew thah persons license in
accordance with Wias. Stats. §125.12(3).

3. Tor ube praposes of this Ordinance, ;wmedeﬁinition of Lhe

words "person", "intoxicating liquor", “"fermented malt

"person” or "premises" shalt

beveragesz", "license", "perall')



have those definitions as set forth in Wis. Stats. §125.02. The
term "license year" is defined as the term of licensing from July
1 to June 30, annually.

4. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication.

The foregoing ordinaﬁce was adopted at a reqularily scheduled

meeting of the Board of Supervisors, Town of Casey, Washburn

County, Wisconsin on October /O , 1989.
Filed this /0 day of d?oZLKei/ , {V\Gﬁ}l(ii_CA;lAr—
1989 in the office of the Town Clerk. Town Chaiﬂperson
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